)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 10:57:44 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0285 (Rat #0114, Act #0056 of 2003) General Bill, By Gregory
Summary: Trout, Saluda River, limits

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-13-210, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO THE TOTAL CREEL LIMIT OF GAME FISH TAKEN IN ONE DAY, TO PROVIDE THAT NOT MORE THAN FIVE OF THE
LIMIT MAY BE TROUT TAKEN FROM THE SALUDA RIVER BETWEEN THE LAKE MURRAY DAM AND THE
CONFLUENCE OF THE BROAD RIVER. - ratified title

01/29/03
01/29/03
03/25/03
03/27/03
04/01/03
04/02/03
04/02/03
05/22/03

05/27/03
05/27/03
05/28/03
05/28/03
06/03/03
06/06/03
06/23/03
06/23/03
06/26/03

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-4

Read second time SJ-75

Read third time and sent to House SJ-9

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-14
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-6

Amended HJ-364

Read second time HJ-365

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-31

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-36

Ratified R 114

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/06/03

Act No. 56

Page 1 of 1



