

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0285 (Rat #0114, Act #0056 of 2003) General Bill, By Gregory

Summary: Trout, Saluda River, limits

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 50-13-210, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE TOTAL CREEL LIMIT OF GAME FISH TAKEN IN ONE DAY, TO PROVIDE THAT NOT MORE THAN FIVE OF THE LIMIT MAY BE TROUT TAKEN FROM THE SALUDA RIVER BETWEEN THE LAKE MURRAY DAM AND THE CONFLUENCE OF THE BROAD RIVER. - ratified title

01/29/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
01/29/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-12
03/25/03	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-4
03/27/03	Senate	Read second time SJ-75
04/01/03	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-9
04/02/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
04/02/03	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-14
05/22/03	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-6
05/27/03	House	Amended HJ-364
05/27/03	House	Read second time HJ-365
05/28/03	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-31
05/28/03	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-36
06/03/03		Ratified R 114
06/06/03		Signed By Governor
06/23/03		Copies available
06/23/03		Effective date 06/06/03
06/26/03		Act No. 56